BEACON

HOME DESIGN

NSTALLED =
%@%ﬁ’&z&%ﬁ’éwm s:’rzvll ,»Awﬁwb)/
~ihe Fiveia Fige Peevention] (ovE,

NFFPAL (1) P8/ 4o coenmdiEor cccopancy

BEDI RESIDENCE SRS

7149 LA LENAIRE DR.
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

A = '\

GULF COAST

ENGINEERING & DESIGN

| 48

'DEFINED AND SET FORTH BY THE FBC, RESIDENTIAL (2020).

| 3 m 3385
i i
| 4
A0 RE o0 i
e
cop
i iy
85583
JZGE BN, Digitally signed by Jesse Bzura g
SRR, Reason: This item has been digitally
SE Vgt signed and sealed by Jesse Bzura, =
<, Noss3t PE on the date indicated. Printed
%) & 72| copies o this document are not
\ o:” STATEOF o/ considered signed and sealed and
% ;me,_.\‘\q‘:; the signature must be verified on any
U electronic copies.
w’ﬁ",‘}_“&/ Date: 2022.07.19 10:25:57-04/00 3
DESIGN NOTE:
‘GROUP CLASSIFICATION R3 (SEE CHAPTER 3)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V.8 (SEE CHAPTER 6)
Iy
OCCUPANCY TYPE: R 2
FLOOD ZONE: A

SHEET LIST

0.0 COVER SHEET

0.1 SITE PLAN

0.2 DRAINAGE AND LANDSCAPE PLAN
0.3 AREA PLAN

04 |GENERAL SCHEDULES
1.0 ELEVATIONS

1.1 ELEVATIONS

12 [SECTIONS
13 WALL ISOMETRICS
14 WALL ISOMETRICS
2.0 FLOOR PLAN - GROUND LEVEL
3.0 FLOOR PLAN - 1st LEVEL

BEDI RESIDENCE

7149 LA LENAIRE DR,
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

4.0
pga2-012 S
N o GMPLIANG! =
pomith o GODE CO».MG 'DEPT. 6.0 ARCH DETAILING

RVEWED FORCl Lo

LONGBO! 6.1 /ARCH DETAILING

L 28202 7.0 ELECTRICAL PLAN
7.4 ELECTRICAL PLAN

APPRO\[E?f 72 MECHANICAL PLANS ) Py}
Revewer AT 73 MECHANICAL NOTES e ;{; COVER SHEET

74 PLUMBING s -
10 |STRUCTURAL m
S20  |STRUCTURAI S v AT
S21 |STRUCTURAL & i [
S30  |STRUCTURAL i3 O omwer: AB
S40 STRUCTURAL AT
[s50  [STRUCTURAL
|S6.0  |STRUCTURAL SPEAIT 0 S 0
|S7.0 STRUCTURAL OB Of Ry,
|s8.0 STRUCTURAL SCALE. s indicated

|S9.0 STRUCTURAL

07/18/22.9:54:43 AM

PRINT DATE:



ZONE AE 10 Wide

S (EL9) 3 Improved oy
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE Fatil
- Lot BEACON
3457.72 SF [BUILDING COVERAGE [8.01%
[16.50 SF |REAR STAIR - UNROOFED _|0.04% HOMEBESIGN
22.00 SF |FRONT STAIR - UNROOFED |0.05% 3
349622 SF 8.10% Sl 2ONE A2 =
NAVD ELEVATIONS nsumont 03 0576
NAamE _ ELEVATION
GARAGE SLAB__ 0.33 il i
GRND LVL - T.0. SUB FLR. 0.00 Uit of H
1STLVL-B.O. FL. SYST. 8.00 T g ] H
1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR (956 G 5 $
1STLVL-T.O.PORCHBEAM  19.23 H g
2NDLVL-B.O.FLRSYSTM __ |19.56 % (L0 H g
2ND LVL SUB FLR. 21.13 v‘,;\ ¢ H £
ROOF B 10 ~ [25.94 W3 7 H
ROOF BEARING 1 3046 % " 5e5°°5 B % H
T.0. ROOF TOP DECK 3067 :VE R L &‘% e\, 5 H
= %) > N LAET N H
% PG 2 \ g
) S b5 1 H
HATCH LEGEND % R S \
#0 N\ B L \ g
e L Nl A :
N \ | Lo a
5| \ 4%
A0LEVEL e \ ! Lot 29 g
\ ' g
i
’ \ ! E
; &
\ 1 €
\ i g
. VERIFY SITE INFORMATION W/ SURVEY 50-0" 4 H
2. VERIFY UTILITY SERVICE ENTRY LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED. | seTBACK i 4
3. NOWOOD GRADE STAKES PERMITTED. SE | z
e POOLBY OTHERS ! k
I
= |
ISOIL TREATMENT NOTES Moan High Water Line ) !
Eovaton-021 I
ISOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES: PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION BY REGISTERED s, i AT
[TERMITICIDES OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A WS Surveying.nc i [ EeH
IPREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA on 02262021 [ fpigalEais
IBUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL 7TH EDITION(2020). PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IN | g23c(eist
ACCORDANCE WITH FBC-R320. PROTECTIVE SLEEVES AROUND METALLIC PIPING 38Ee 883
IPENETRATING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE 8 2(8
IFLOOR SHALL NOT BE OF CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIALS AND SHALL RECEIVE EER|
|APPLICATION OF TERMITICIDE IN ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE. g z
Sarasota = A g £
NPDEg Ba ot
y g EHELE §§'§§
]
:
kS
i
g E
s
E
TR
IMPACT IS CREATED WITH THE ADJOINING PROPERTIES
©
-
14
o 3
i
" ZWr
s 5
ag>
ate -1
Limis of TR
Mangroves @ - :
333
nod
@30
~
N. S
PDES =

|

SITE PLAN & ,’\\

1/16"= Lo~
S Lot 10 A SITEPLAN 3
- m b4
Manatee County =) 2
r's Parcel > ]

Lok parce > m mokcre: 2060 Y
<1 ‘SHEET DATE: =
506 P g IS SR o O

Cony oNecorg ]
g g
0 -
. H
g

SALE s inficated



DECKS/PATIOS BUILDING ACCESS
AREA PLAN LEGEND GARAGE/STORAGE 120.00 SF 334.28 SF
P 259.54 SF
BUILDING ACCESS - { GARAGE/STORAGE
Z 4 ”| l 259.54 SF
I 4
P
o
P o o o o q
T DECKS/PATIOS
E 2419.91 SF ]
o o

GARAGE LVL - AREA PLAN

3/32°=1-0"
TOTAL AREA OF LOT | IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
[ SQFT [3457.72 5F BUILDING COVERAGE 8.01%
Ca318t 116,50 SF REAR STAIR - UNROOFED  0.04%
& |22.00 sF |FRONT STAIR - UNROOFED 0.05%
3496.22 SF 8.10%
| AREA CALCULATIONS o as it o it e
| |~ \imete 3ot inebos i  putic o ;
LEVEL ~_AREA | b ” oe {LBK 158.006-LOT LINES)
BUILDING ACCESS | = Lot Coverage Catculation
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ey et oy oo 3 02 sqn.
GARAGE/STORAGE 40 Total Lot Coverage Percentage 245622, 8q. M fine 31) + Lot Size = 510 %
GRND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR. |259.54 SF ol Spd R
GRND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR. 25954 SF
519.08 SF
UNDERAIC
1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |1877.75 SF
2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |913.15SF
2790.90 SF
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GENERAL NOTES: | INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
1. DRYER VENTED TO OUTSIDE WITH METAL VENT NON SCREENED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER R LAEVEL Bt TYPE WIDTH | HElGHT | W LEVEL TYPE H'ggg'r SILLHEIGHT WIDTH | HEIGHT | EGRESS
2L wwDows AND DOORS ARE TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT U.N.0.DOUBLE GLAZED, HURRICANE- I i :
3/0-6/8 |GRNDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |int Single 30" [6-8" W003 |GRND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR. |Fixed 40" |4-8
5 BUILDING INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: /0-6 RND LVL-T.O.SUBFLR. Int Single 30" [6-8 W004 |GRNDLVL-TO. SUBFLR |Fixed 3-0 5-0"
i \ME WALL - FIBERGLASS BATT |6/0-6/8 GRND LVL-T.O. SUBFLR. Int Double 6-0" |6'-8" W006 |GRND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR. _|Fixed 4-8"
TR e W007 |GRND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR. _|Casement X
. ROOF TRUSSES - R19 OR EQUIVALENT 5/0-8/0  |1STLVL-T.0. SUBFLR Int. Double W103 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Casement [
4. ALL BATHROOM, BEDROOM AND CLOSET WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH R-11 BATT INSULATION 2/6-8/0  |[1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR Int. Single W104 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _|Casement |
5. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLASS IN DOOR UNITS, GLASS 2/4-6/0 _|1STLVL-T.0. SUB FLR Int. Shower Door W105 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |Casement [
WITHIN 24" RADIUS OF DOOR UNITS, AND GLASS WITH BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE 28.80  |1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR.  Int.Single 'W106 |1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR.  |Casement X
THE FLOOR e — |
6. A/GDRAINS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. 2/88/0  |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR Int.Single W107 [1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR |Casement |
7. MASON TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL [2/8-8/0  [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. Int. Single W108 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  |Casement x|
BE LIMITED 1/4" MAXIMUM. 2/8-8/0  |1STLVL-T.0. SUBFLR Int. Single W109 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _ |Casement X
g. x-kT‘gg%EgSC:EUT%HTlgGBgﬁ"ISCGRAELT'ZiHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 2/8-8/0  |1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. Int. Single W110 [1ST LVL-T.O. SUBFLR. Casement X
10, PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BEHIND WOOD TRIM, CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE 2880 | {STIVLLEO SUSFIR. int Single Wit HSTIVL-T.O. SUB FLR. | |Ocsement
NEEDED FOR NAILING SUPPORT. 2/88/0 |1STLVL-T.0.SUBFLR Int. Single W112 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _|Casement X
11.  ALL FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPROXIMATED 2/8-8/0 1ST LVL - T.O. SUB FLR. Int. Single W113 [1STLVL-T.O. SUB FLR. Fixed
12 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL FLOOR PLANS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION /7 3/0-8/0  |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |Int Double W114 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Casement X
13, BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE EROSION CONTROL OF /- = “Int_Si - -
STORMWATER RUN-OFF WILL BE FOLLOWED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT 2;: Z: :g t\it 1‘8‘ 23: i::: :": ::'g‘e = m 1: 1:1 txt Ig 23; E:ﬁ g“seme": bS
14, ALL EQUIPMENT (PLUMBING, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL) TO BE ELEVATED ABOVE DFE AS & il L SaWeRDogs aillfos gsemen X
REQUIRED PER FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 5. W W130 |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR |Casement X
15.  ELEVATORS IN STRUCTURES IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN 2/8-8/0  |2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR W201 |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Casement X
ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24-05 IT REQUIRES THAT UTILITIES AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT BE: 26680 | 2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Int. Single W202 [2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR.  [Fixed
185 LOCATED ABOVE THE DR UNLESS LOGATION BEL OV THAT ELEVATIONIS SP R Q1Y 2/0800 _ |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Int Single W203 |2ND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR. _|Casement X
17.  THE EQUIPMENT IS DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED TO PREVENT FLOODWATERS, [2/8-800 [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Int Single W204 [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |Casement X
INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM, FROM ENTERING OR ACCUMULATING 2/6-8/0  [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _Int Single W205 |2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. _ |Fixed
WITHIN THE COMPONENTS; AND INSTALLED AND ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOOD FORCES. 2/46/0  |2ND LVL-T.0. SUBFLR t. Shower Door W206 |2ND LVL-T.0.SUBFLR. _|Casement z X
18 ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW THE DFE SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF FLOOD I T Rene o) e = BERT T IFiad T
DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING Srend ol _— W207_|2ND LVL- T.0. SUBFLR. _|Fixed (Round) 20
FLOODING W208 |2ND LVL-T.0.SUBFLR.__|Casement [5-6
19, IF AN ELEVATOR CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AREAS BELOW THE DFE, IT MUST e o 35 W20 [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |Casement 70" X
BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE W211 [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Fixed |
FLOODWATERS W212 |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Casement w7* ZQ X
20. NOTE AS PER FBC 702.3.5: AT GARAGE CEILINGS BENEATH HABITABLE STRUCTURES, USE 5/8" Wa15512ND VLT - SUB FIR || Gazairant e
TYPE "X' DRYWALL RUNNING PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS. FRAMING MEMBERS ON LEVEL TYPE WIDTH | HEIGHT (W2 : o |
CENTER SPACING TO BE 24" MAX. FASTEN WITH NAILS AT 6" O.C. MAX OR SCREWS AT 6" 0.C GRND LVL - T.0. SUB FLR. |Ext 2 Panel - SGD 7-0" ‘(’;2"‘ 2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. _|Fixed (Round) 2‘ o |
MAX. USING 1 7/8" LONG 6D COATED NAILS OR EQUIVALENT DRYWALL SCREWS. SCREWS SHALL = rand total: 32
COMPLY WITH SECTION R702.3.5.1: SCREWS FOR ATTACHING GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM lac gizg Lvt IO SUl ELE IE“ French (Single)
PANEL PRODUCTS TO WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE TYPE W OR TYPE S IN ACCORDANCE WITH 005 LVL - T.O. SUBFLR. |Int. Double 6
ASTM C1002 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOOD NOT LESS THAN 5/8 INCH (15.9 MM). BUILDING (X101 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |Ext 2Panel-SGD |
MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION METHODS USED FOR FLOORING AND INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR X102 | 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  Ext French (Single)
WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS BELOW THE ELEVATION REQUIRED IN SECTION R322.2 OR R322.3 X103 |1STLVL-T.O0.SUSFLR. |Ext 2 Panel - SGD F|
| £ 2 |
?g“A’II’.‘LTBEZFLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF {04 1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR.Ext 5 Panel-SGD
21.  DOORS OPENING FROM A GARAGE TO LIVING SPACE SHALL BE SOLID WOOD DOORS OR A X105 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ Ext. 2 Panel- SGD [ il SoHEm
SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES IN THICKNESS OR A 20 X106 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  Ext French (Single) HEDULE
MINUTE FIRE DOOR [X107 [1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. |Ext 2 Panel - SGD [TYPE
22, ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW DFE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF FLOOD DAMAGE XiG8 [1STLVL-T0. SUBFLR | Ext French Gingie] MARK Fvee | T B R
RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING FLOODING AND o TENE T 312 inter P
ARE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS TO PREVENT CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO FLOODWATERS - X201 |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. Ext 3 Panel - SGD A it | Interior 11417-111
FBC 2020 - BUILDING - 107.2.1 Grandtotal: 12 i3 04 |FRAME -5 172 B 15172 [Interior
23, BUILDING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION METHODS USED FOR FLOORING AND INTERIOR AND STRE S 05 | FRAME - 5 1/2" W/ 1/2" SHEATHING —F Eterior
EXTERIOR WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS BELOW THE ELEVATION REQUIRED IN SECTION R322.2 W-06 | FRAME - 5 1/2" W/ 1/2" SHEATHING (BOTH SIDES) 6 12" _ Exterior 4"
or c;zvslzszl gNsnglgLFga Zlﬁ%: DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO THE W-10 |SHOWER WALL (W/ CURB) T2 Tinterior YT
3 W-11_|SCREENING 2 (14" Exterior (67" -07/8" 693.09 SF
Grand total: 78 947 -9 1/8" 6825.62 SF
WALL LEGEND
| wor | GllEoonrumnsssrsm
|27 J [ e (SCALED ON PLANS AS 7 5/8")
i ———=| wn | 2x«wooorraneo
ROOF SCHEDULE FLOOR SCHEDULE | we | xewocormmen
[ TOTAL BUT HEIGHT “HEEL | TOP CHORD:! OVERALL | ELEV. AT | ELEV.AT | | wes | 2ewocorRmes Wiz
| TAG | TYPE CONSTRUCTION THICKNESS BEARING LEVEL (LEVEL OFFSET) | HEIGHT WIDTH _|SLOPE /12 MARK TYPE LEVEL THICKNESS| AREA | PERIMETER | BOTTOM ToP_ | e
01 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" ROOF BEARING 1 4 89/16" 312" 10 o [Exterior || % | Seeonsies
(068 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" 2NDLVL-B.O.FLRSYSTM 6" 23/8" 312" 3 F-02 _|FLOOR TRUSS (14" W/ 3/4" SUBFLOOR) _ [1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. _ |1'-23/4" [764.83SF [195'-4" [13-103a | [—| we
(07 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" 2NDLVL-B.O. FLRSYSTM 6" 23/8" 3172" [3 F-03 |FLOOR FRAMING (12" W/ 3/4" SUB FLOOR) |1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. |1'-0" [65.335F 374" [13-8" BT TV
(08 |TRUSS |3 1/2"TOP CHORD w/ 5/6" SHEATHING (4 1/8"  |1STLVL-BO.FL.SYST. [0 EEZS TS 48 1 [F-04  |FLOOR TRUSS (14" W/ 3/4" SUB FLOOR)  |[2NDLVL-T.O_SUBFLR. |1'-23/4" |159.01SF |50'-101/4" 3/4" [25 -5 112" s | T [
|Grand total: 4 c u Interior Al 8 M wos
F-01 _ |FLOOR FRAMING (10" W/ 5/4 PT DECKING) |GRND LVL-T.0.SUB FLR. 10 1/4" 149134 SF [212'-11/4" [3-10" _ [4-81/4" | e
[F-05|FLOOR FRAMING (10" W/ 3/4" SUB FLOOR) |GRND LVL-T.O. SUB FLR. 10" 852.33 SF 150 310" |4-8"
F-06  FLOOR TRUSS (18"W/3/4" SUBFLOOR)  |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR |1'-63/4" |192307 SF |287' 14'-23/4" T S e R IO s
F-07  FLOOR TRUSS (18" W/ 3/4" SUBFLOOR) _ |2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. |1'-63/4" |987.81SF |193'-0"  |24'-23/4" [25'-91/2" NOTE: THE FOLLOWING SYWEOLS ARE USED T0 REPRESENT ROOM
BOUNDING TRUSS WEBES, AND MAY APPEAR SMILAR TOWALLS
[ TRUSS - VERTICAL WEBB (GASLE £ND)
ROOFING MATERIAL TAKEOFF e —— - I TAUSS - VERTICAL WER® ROOM OPENNG)
SIDING SCHEDULE
MATERIAL s tv o3 - L 1l |
TAG |SURFACE AREA| MATERIAL +5% | +10% | +15% +20% MATERIAL | AREA | AREAPLUS
01 |677.40SF  |711.27SF 745.14 SF_|779.01 SF_|812.88 SF | ! MATERIALNAME; AREA[|SRIES Dl 1tk |
02 [28128SF  |29535SF 300.41SF 32347 SF_|337.54 SF JSIEINGEIAR=SMOOTHIT . +[3215.06'8F | ||3376.81 SF|3536.66 SF
03 120508 SF 126534 SF |132550 SF|1385.85 SF 1446.10 SF R OO £198a838h | 101149 SF 1108980 8F
04 49768 SF 522.57 SF 547.45 SF_|572.33 SF_|597.22 SF = L
[05  [185083SF  |1943.38 S |2035.02 SF|2128.46 SF_|2221.00 SF e 417638 5F. | | 436550 85|4596.22 SF
06 30.06 SF 3157 SF 33.07SF 3457 SF_|36.08SF |
[07 130.06 SF [31.57 SF 33.07SF_ 3457 SF_|36.08 SF
08 3819 SF [40.10 SF 4201SF 4392 SF 4583 SF
Grand
ot 5 4610.60 SF
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ROOM SCHEDULE - 1 ST LVL.

T NAME | NUMBER
I’g\hhe /DINING /KITCHEN 102 909.53 SF_|
STAIRS [101.2 36.64 SF
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[HALL 108 20.13 SF
Tty [109 17.94 SF
[HALL [110 20.13 SF
GUEST SUITE 1 JKEE 167.92 SF
[BATH 1 112 38.89 SF
|SHOWER 1 113 19.33 SF
oL 114 953 SF
[12BATH 115 [3281SF
[HALL 116 |2013SF
PANTRY 117 26.47 SF
ULy, wq 60.23 SF
IMECH [119 8.18 SF
SCREENED COVERED PATIO |120 472.66 SF
OVERED PATIO 121 137.03 SF
COVERED PATIO [122 137.03 SF
UNCOVERED PATIO [123 |65.33 SF
STARS — 2011 [aa3tsF
WALL LEGEND
war_ | 3o oveums as75e)
o | ECmwriRRNG
(SCALED ON PLANS A5 7 5)

Wa3 | 2X4 WOOD FRAVED

2X6 WOOD FRAVED

2X6 WOOD FRAMED W1 172°
W0 | SHeatHiNg

W05 | SHEATHING (BOTH SIDES)

w7 | 246 WooD FRAVED

I

W08 | SHEATHING
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ROOM SCHEDULE - 2ND LVL

| NAME NUMBER | AREA | PERIMETER
N 02 331.72 SF_|81'-61/2"
STAIRS 201.2 4023SF_[28'-4172"
GUEST SUITE 2 20553 SF_|58'- 10"
BATH2 46.88SF_|28-9"
'SHOWER 2 — [1729SF 16117
[ 1] 2SF |9
GUEST SUITE 3 97 SF
BATH 3 F
EVERED PATIO | 148,09 SF|50'- 10 1/4"
WALLLEGEND
EoTT0 | wor | ks oneuavsssrsm
[ R P
(SCALED ON PLANS AS 758
== wos | 2xewooorraven
[0 was | 2X6 WOOD FRAMED.
] e el

WOOD FRAVED Wi 172-

/| W% | SeeatrinG BOTH siDES)
C———1| wor | xewooormaven
TEWOOD FRAED W 17
| we | Semine
wos
w0

'NOTE: SEE §. SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL ASSEMBLY INFO.

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING SYMBOLS ARE USED TO REPRESENT ROOM
BOUNDING TRUSS WEBBS, AND MAY APPEAR SIMILAR TOWALLS!

1 TRUSS - VERTICAL WEBB (GABLE END)
TRUSS - VERTICAL

BEACON

HOME DESIGN

£
g
&
" . l . -Te L R we SRR 110 3
/ = e : : et E
- L - — — g
EY PR we B e e 1 H
| 5y P 7.7 Jrsm ) sww 4\'“7‘";[\' (53 o 5.8 A S
wa13) w212] w211] weio | Ww208) z
zox5s Sox70 SOXT0 @ soxro | zox55 g oz
Tewperen TeweRED | ) 12
GLASS LSS ‘ g <§
A RSN = 7 i E = — ARRR g 83
| 5.6 5 ‘ | 5 H
| 1 g7 % || : ]
| Sx—N | | | g 2:
s B — eieir £8 | g 28
: . F [CH
f Ll i | & 1 Mk g
| — sls ‘ ‘ g
¥ . i 3 i o EN < NN £
‘ e ] -
& o o
/ reccess swoner——1 ‘|
| " N/ |
L3 A, RAvD 2575 B ¥ ||
| | . 4 |
: J ST 13 5 B [ w
e o ||
£ | N (vod L £ ||
| o —1H
s = &> ‘
T & |
B8 Bt ) B 4 g
v /. seldial 4 :
= o y : :
VAT oMK B % VAT ToMAK s
N " o i P =2 g cuest sure 3 |53 . H
[ = | TS £ % gz = z !
== 5 -
EGRESS. EGRESS. EGRESS' GRESS ' |
= 7,@\ : |
H F ! |
I P | ‘
'NAVD 25.46' | ‘
= | | i
! coverep paTI0 I | ‘ |
| g 210 |
| TS } I
Il 1 | feiait
| T | |
| E »
N o M S ERN + | o
> ik == = L S
E % N ‘
¥ 3 = | DR
' (=) S ] N Oy
N -\ 2 Zp
‘ o
| W201) - [W202] (w203 aor) ) [W205]  [W206] | = w
PS4 2EXGA 2X54 20XE0 2EX54 26X54 26X54" Wi x
s e i F-e
#— A - e S S x <<
7 # E— 3 # e o
i - : b | LR i o @
T 3 3 3 d i T ‘ a¥Q
Y = %
=
2ND LVL FLOOR PLAN o
1/4" "
FLOORPLAN- =
MdLEVEL &
H
moxcre 21050 §
SHEET OATE: §
oRawBY: B
40 :
. H
H

SCALE 75 indicated



TALON

1.0

56

w0

n
u-¢

13-4

-0

~ =

e

&
8
@
sz
R I 1
I R0 s &
m
T o
|
{ 5
i 2
|
| 1 [
= | |
<
A =]
|
i
X5l
2Ly o) o
g s :
R |_M_
|
i
I T
M | i
| I
& i &
| & >
_ | o (B8 -
IE o o) o
Lokl 4 3
i | i o sle
1 .| 5| & -
R k =[5 &
e el W 2
| 3 i w
| old | O
224 | el
) i i [i4
£es W !
203 Hias]
- ¥ 7
g ; i
< = < ;
-
A5 A Ty Sy R
5 —s :
B - 24 Nk
S ER 1 o
bt =
5B8Y
DSy = 2\ K ar i
i < 2 |
-
T T i | __
|
| | | | A= T |
I S| . ,r/ T I |
1 1 | - E——
I | |
| |
I 1 1
m | W :
i | | e
I I |
I
B =
H |
! |
| ]
.
] [
! | IV ) I NS N s | N, .r\\.v\\;il\w 4*14L~w11
ﬁ _
5 iz T
W N e,
27 -
ho i
E - 2 2|
5 : 5
P 8
al
' g e g
: 5 i , E
H frr } 2 =
2 2 i y v 8
5 E
. | 5 I : s
5 : ( 5> =]
- T a2 Z
2 |
I l 1 d 25

o
i
i
|1

=
(]

af

$

ga

VAULT TOMAX

<~ |m

3
L=3
W

RECEIVED

JUN 24 072

/N OF LONGBOAT KEY/
TOUN OF Soos B




BEACON

HOME DESIGN

nr

-0 5.0 P

-y

5.0

-0

5.7

VEL A

= ‘ 1
pd N ‘ | 5|
| 2 7T\ o
{ E‘I: | a2 ® % M o
~ | l
e I A ;
|
2.0
912" ‘ | K| « 9112 9112
= s
3 K
_____ o =
& &
; LS
3
sme
Aickss N [Ny P 1
seion——st 3| (Ih4) BELOW
— ke i |
: i
o [EH -~ |l
o B £q
|
&
b= § |
\ s ; 2 |
: S |
i 1 |
|
i
I i |
| 228 = |
2.7 i 1‘ ¥
-0y
E I | | &
. = f < 9'/12"
9112 %) } P
& | sl i B |
{ bl = B
3 : iy ¢ &’[— 3 |
3 1 i B e
M i { & 2.0 v 1
b - i 2 a,
L | { |
ol Uil
| g\|‘ 7l Lo [ S
| F P PEED Sl HEL s .
b % I i | o 13
3 | e X "T (3112 u: 8 >
- o 245 u - 2
| < rd | 2\ b
~ £l ~ e
T 2 < i
£ %
R
ko
| bl
-0 5.0 \, 118 18-834" 118 5.0 “-0
N0

Bupyng § 862
A IVOgONGT m

W2 NP

a3an=zozd




WODRGRAMNG
SHEATHIN

i L i e : T BEACON
N WHERE | raroepaneL soinG < HOME DESIGN
| reao
/ WOOD FRAMING 1+ o
- METALCAPPING B warersessTve =
INSULATION Al BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR
+———— UNDERLAY TO PROVIDE ISOLATION e :’AA;RE\ERRET;TDI;\E‘IRAP o WHERE REQD o5 Al EQUIVALENT T et
L OF METAL FLASHING TO FRANNG / e
~ / EQUVALENT et
= X
—H Sthme
L] o R
: COMPOSITE DECKING CoRNERPOST 15 A INTERIOR SHEATHING| P B o Ce rasn
= FIELD DRILLED Gl oo FRamiG —fiZ 7 M
PT SLEEPERS PILOT HOLE VASHER,  \cuiaTio B HARDIEPANEL SIDING | i EXTERIOR SHEATHING. H
%" DRYWALL ~ DURADECK MEMBRANE oy e el Lt /l g
v 1 | 1A i ]
~ 34 pLY e o WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 3
2x_TOP PLATE 3/47PLY sacker ol i £
Il 7l EQUIVALENT 1/4 GAP, DO NOT CAULK £
| = < 'WINDOW HEADER w
‘ 2 g( — 2rusinG ¢
I z% AL g
2 S - C ‘ ‘ 4
\ ep DETAILS - DRIED IN DECK / R g
ag 1 :
EE FLASH WINDOW PER g8 =2
8% CONDENSER TIE DOWN | SE—— o] g 7
g e - WN. 6 GRADE CLEARANCE f e g Qi
< & €ge
e wioow FRANE 4 Qi
| HANDRAIL SHALL HAVE CIRCULAR CROSS | it 5 i ¢ Osiil
| WITH DIA. 34" T0 2" OF NON GRGULAR ) | 2 2l
| " EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY - s -2
" DRYWALL EACH SIDE N , S \uki
: § =t
" 3 s "
ALL BATHROOM 2x_STUDS TO BE 16" 0.C #2 F G
o 2 g
WALLS TO 8 | SEF ORBETTER (SEE WALL — gemors DETAILS - PARAPET DETAILS - GRADE CLERANCE DETAILS - WINDOW/DOOR HEAD ;
INSULATED w/ R-11 » LEGEND ON FLOOR PLAN FOR 3¢ EIECT 4 E
BATT INSULATION WALL SIZES) 5 - g
/f 2x_P.T. SOLE PLATE =8 | —sauste i
[ 8S A £
e I 5
—New S i
= TR0 SEATAIG i P woooraann | [ : §
¢ 3
3 E BOTTOM - i INSULATION HARDIEPANEL SIDING
g T2 i L
A T 5 [ ree T - were :
e HARDIEWRAP OR 11— rurorepanec siome g
INT WALL DETAIL 5 AT 1 A ‘ S3583
DETAILS - HANDRAIL RED L | ==——x TR WAL waren resisTive sanwer HaE
I o WATERRESISTIVE BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR E=fs
J i HARDIEWRAP OR EQUIVALENT 2 é %
HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE EITHER A CIRCULAR CROSS 7 EQUIVALENT . ) | - §
SECTION W/ A DIA. OF 1-1/4"TO ', OR A NON BOTTOM PLATE | i g £
CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION W/ A PERINETER DIV, OF 4 3 i z
70 61/, THE LARGEST CROSS SECTION Dla. NOT . T Samae <> I
EXCEEDING 2-1/4" & W/ A 1/8° MIN. RADIUS AT EDGES. |2 P P g
N £ \ L EXTERIOR SHEATHING [ o netts ik E
PICKETS SHALL BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4° i g WOOR ERAMNG < Gl ¥ g
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING. J -~ g fia E §§é§§
= 83523
HANDRAIS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL | (o N 2 CLEARANCE i sk 8
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABV. :E:E}‘?"gg'* SPECIFIC = J = 2
THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ARDIE ZONE LEAVE
ABV. THE LOWEST RISER IN THE FLIGHT & SHALLRETURN T | < \ N i
OR TERMINATE IN A NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL PcRer | PATH / DRIVEWAY / SLAB . AreRoel =
3 FOOTING — < et g .l = %
TRIANGLE OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, : :
i coons oo e i : wee e [E R
BE OF SUCH A SIZE THAT A 6" SPHERE v 4 SHEATHI BOARD -
CANOT PASS THROUGH — N [ e o
S \
NOTE: VERIFY FIELD AS BUILT CONDITIONS & o O I e ol W, - UARBIEPANEL SIDIS LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK
(BALUSTERS REWOVED S sC
| e AL AT 0410 ST PABGATON, DETAILS - HARDSCAPE CLERANCE,
g 1. STARS SHALL COMPLY W/ ALL PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
CKS, PORCHES, PATIOS, WALKWAYS - HORIZO - OUTSIDE CO
al2f e e R ss neizswasworn . DECKS, PORCHES, PATIOS, WALKWAYS, DETAILS - HORIZONTAL VIEW DETAILS - OUTSIDE CORNER
225 POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW THE
13 H g 2 REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT - FBC 311.7.1 THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR ROOFS ETC E
g 5 ‘R LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY - FBC 311.7.5 |
g 3. THE TREAD WIDTHS, EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN —_— |
H & SHALL BE UNIFORM IN WIDTH.
- 4. 'MINIMUM OF 68" HEAD CLEARANCE REQD.
5 ALL WINDOWS IN STAIRWAYS SHALL B2 THPD. GL. & 36 M. ABV. Gl oog
CLOSEST CORNER TO TREADS INTERIOR SHEATHING -+ HARDIEPANEL SIDING yomoes
6. HANDRALS SHALL BE DESIGNED & FABRICATED TO WITHSTAND A 200  WATER RESSTIVE BARRIER
L5, CONCENTRATED LOAD AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION, GUARDRALS HARDIEWRAP OR
SHALL BE AT THE TOP OF THE RAIL & RESIST A 200 LB, CONCENTRATED EQUVALENT gk ©
LOAD APPLIED ON A (1) SQ. FT AREA AT ANY POINT INCLUDING INSULATION WHERE REQD ~ o \ N / . m
NTERMEDIATE RALS. v \/ = & gg
7. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ' XX | X w
A'/ ' TN ABOVE PORATTED PARORAL & B THE REGD L YT e yod
HEADROOM HGT. 1/4° GAP, DO NOT CAULK / b
TR - RECOMMENDATION [
A e RSTRbinG sevonn meE =
= [ DETAILS - STAIR DETAIL oo st a3
by oD oPDNG  WOOD FRANNG —- ok G
- ., € wx
suET rETAL PLATOR INSULATION HARDIETRIM BOARDS HEEDL ¢ =
N AUILIARY PAN WHERE - T e ﬁ <
WOOD FRAMING REQURED EXTERIOR SHEATHING  FIXTURE J a-0o
e el S e — Lok APROPRTE G A o 223
y | WHERE | APPROPRIATE 5 S0
D 10 TSR A7 Yo REQD — L I vaoepmiee some GAPANDCAUK - INTERIOR SHEATHING ~3
S oeriion Il HARDIEPANEL SDING S
i WATER RESISTIVE
- fgpETRI BOARDS il R R BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR
i APPROPRIATE GAP BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR EQUIVALENT —
CAULK EQUIVALENT
i o 1 2 i / e wooo / WOOD FRAMING
a WA e
FINPPT G677 GAL VANIZED SHEET oo b1 e R FRAMING B HARDIEPANEL SIDING ARCH =
- o A oo INSULATION WHERE REQD b DETALNG  ©
/ \ "\ HARDIEPANEL SIDING EXTERIOR SHEATHING —— EXTERIOR SHEATHING EXTERIOR g
AUDILIARY DRAN PANS SHALL BE NSTALLED INDER ALL COILS L SR 4 &
CONTANNG A LIGUID OR GAS ON UHICH CONDENBATION UALL GCCUR FLASNGITAPE \— LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK /i ATHS pokcre: 21060 8
OR UNITS CONTANING COILS (EXCEPT A8 DESCRIBED N M304862) A g
LOCATED IN ATTIC SPACES, SUSFENDED CELLING SPACES, HARDIETRIM BOARDS s SHEET DATE: ;4
SPEES e Ay AREA tnie DAMAGE COLLD OCCR 10 T 2
e e e s, Ea G4 STl N T oRAWN By A%
Sorrrce 1 e 1 B B N3y TAIL IND ILL DETAIL i
BEmI e D S T Lese i3 AILS - DOOR/WINDOW JAM TAILS - R NETRATION DE - - i
1A Sl BT Lz T e DETAILS - D INDOW B DETAILS - FIXTURE PE : g
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS THAN ©0278' (0.1 M) GALY. =
SEET SRR A SEFARATE DRAN LNE GF NOT LESS Tk 344" (3 1) ; . £
PE 62E O s (222 P10 TUBING UF SUALL BE EXTENDED M1 :
THIS PAN TERMINATING AT A CONSPICUOUS POINT TO SERVE A8 AN g
ALARE! THAT THE REGULAR DRAN 16 RESTRICTED. TR A



FASCIA SCHEDULE | 2.
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[ TOTAL® TOTAL 12'
- TAG | PROFLE | TOTAL LENGTH| BOARD COUNT | BOARD COUNT | BEACON
EXTERIOR WALL TRIM SCHEDULE : 512 FA-105 |Exterior Trim - Fascia (2 Piece) : 1" x 8" 602 -9 7/16"  75.35 "50_23 | HOME DESIGN
: . { &1"x4" | |
TYPE TOTAL TOTAL 8 TOTAL 12 4 L s el 8 — IO N
TAG COMMENTS | PROFILE LENGTH |BOARD COUNT BOARD COUNT
[CB-103_|WALL TRIM _|Exterior Trim - Comer Board : 1"x 6" [157 - 11/4" |19.64 13.09 FRIEZE BOARD SCHEDULE —
[FTB1 | Wall Trim |Exterior Trim - Trim Board : 1"x4" 12089 19.93 » I T TotALg | TOTAL1Z | "oy
TAG _ PROFILE 3 TOTAL LENGTH| BOARD COUNT | BOARD COUNT | e
CORNER BOARD (C 5 |Exterior Trim - Trim Board : 1"x 8" |72'-7 3/8" |9.08 16.05 5 _’_:_:ﬁ:"::::”.':
11/27=1-0" 2 M- L Lol _ B g e
( LINEAR SOFFIT SCHEDULE H
{ TOTAL 8' TOTAL 12" g
TAG PROFILE TOTAL LENGTH | BOARD COUNT | BOARD COUNT 3
o SB-103 |Exterior Trim - Soffit : 1/4"x 24" |173'-7 116" [21.70 [14.47 E
A §
il o7 el | FI— g
- ) Y i [ COVERED PATIO SOFFIT SCHEDULE g
EXTERIOR FLOOR TRIM SCHEDULE | - 1-4" X 4" FILL PC. z e
| “ 8
T [ TOTAL | TOTALS | TOTAL1Z H i b e DESCRIPTION et H 17
TAG | TYPE COMMENT PROFILE | LENGTH |BOARD COUNT  BOARD COUNT s [P 9 (RS1 - __|ROOF SOFFEI) [2838.96 SF | g <&
[BBT1 |Deck Beam Trim | Exterior Trim - Band Board 106 (Coastal) : [255'- 0" [31.88 2125 = e Grandibotal: 4 2835:96.8, g Qs
| BB-106 | 34 x 10" z SR ol Sy H Oz
DBT3 |Deck Beam Trim |Exterior Trim - Deck Beam 102 (Coastal) : |152'- 10 19.11 1274 S 1 "‘ 1 3 (T
Exterior Trim - Deck Beam 102 (Coastal) |1/4" i NIl - —% H =:
T g 3
H] Qi
DECK BEAM (DBT3) g
11/ 5
e s H
£
'WINDOW TRIM TAKEOFF
[ ol [ 1 L I S D N HEIGHT | WIDTH | COUNT
Exterior Trim - Window Trim - WT-100: WT-101 - Casing, 5/4"x4" Head Casing,1 1/2"x4" Sill _|4'-0" 2-8" 28 | A &
[Grand total: 26 [ 25R3[ez88
L ~—zrxzow il Eggg 1
34 N Ty §§E= ;‘g
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3 i
£ g =
p re z L i g
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e
WINDOW TRIM (WT-101)
3/4 -0"
©
S g
s 2l 7 2y 14
i we S
TR NERET et ) JOOR TRIM TAKEOFF i e 5 A Oy~
DOOR TRIM TAKEOFF :— X2 CAP J 2 =2 E T
I TRIM I T WIDTH_ | COUNT 34! B % | ac>
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ERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS)

CODE:

A ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH
DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND COMPLY WITH NEC 2017 AND NFPA 70.

B. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED.

FLOOD ZONE REQUIREMENTS/ STATE PERMITTING:

A ALL ELECTRIC TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE D.F.E.

B. NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES WILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS

C. COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH APPROVED STATE OF FLORIDA
DEP PERMIT.

COORDINATION BETWEEN TRADES:

A COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED.
CONNECTIONS FROM EQUIPMENT TO DISCONNECTS TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH
RESPECTIVE TRADE (I.E. HVAC, PLUMBING, ETC)

B. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MOTORS
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR WIRED UNDER THIS
DIVISION BUT FURNISHED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.

C. COORDINATE WITH/ OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND LOAD REQUIREMENTS
FOR APPLIANCES.

COORDINATION WITH OWNER: CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WALK-THRU WITH

OWNER, CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICIAN PRIOR TO ROUGH IN OF ELECTRICAL AND

PRIOR TO INSTALLING FINISHES. ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL FINISHES

NOT SPECIFIED TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

A COORDINATE TELEPHONE SYSTEM INSTALLATION WITH OWNER'S

REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE SOUND SYSTEM WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

COORDINATE COMPUTER WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

COORDINATE TV OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

COORDINATE ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM (DOORBELL) WITH/ OWNER'S

REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE SECURITY SYSTEM WITH/ OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS,

COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVATOR WITH/ELEVATOR

CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATE POOL & POOL DECK LIGHTING WITH/ SWIMMING POOL SUB-

CONTRACTOR.

I COORDINATE LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS
WITH OWNER.

J. COORDINATE CENTRAL VACUUM EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS LOCATIONS IF

I @m moow

EQ.

ARC FAULT: ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE INSTALLED TO
PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. THIS APPLIES TO ALL AREAS
EXCEPT BATHROOMS, AND GARAGES
GFI/ ARC-FAULT: KITCHEN AND UTILITY ROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI/ ARC-FAULT
PROTECTED.
COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN
'ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS FBC
R314 AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72 ALL
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED
AND BATTERY SUPPLIED IN CASE OF POWER OUTAGE UNLESS EXEMPT UNDER R314
ALL SMOKE & CO ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED & LABELED BY A NATIONALLY
RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY AND INSTALLED WITH IN 10 FEET OF EACH
BEDROOM. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED INSIDE EVERY BEDROOM AND
OUTSIDE THE ROOM IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY.
ALL CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID COPPER, AND ALL
CONDUCTORS #8 AND LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER USING BOLTED LUGS
AT TERMINALS.
PACK ALL SLEEVES FOR CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND
FLOOR SLABS WITH FIRE RESISTANT MATERIALS. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE UL
RATED.
ALL EMPTY CONDUITS (EC) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NYLON PULL WIRES.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED SIZE OF ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FEEDING EQUIPMENT,
(I.E. MOTORS, HVAC, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLETS,
ELEVATORS, OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, ETC.) WITH APPROVED EQUIPMENT
SHOP DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVES PRIOR TO ORDERING
PANELBOARDS.
BREAKERS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE NEC 2017, THE EQUIPMENT NAME PLATE AND
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SERVICE SIZE.
ALL CONDUITS IN OR UNDER SLAB OR UNDERGROUND SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40,
ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS.
ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE IN CONDUIT USING PROPER EQUIPMENT AND MEET
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC 2017) REQUIREMENTS
ALL WIRE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING,
SHALL BE COPPER.
ALL BREAKERS SHALL BE "FULL SIZE". NO TANDEM, PIGGY BACK, TWIN, OR HALF
SIZE BREAKERS WILL BE ACCEPTED. BREAKER MUST BE APPROVED BEFORE
INSTALLATION.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY POWER AND
TEMPORARY LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY POWER SHALL
PROVIDE ADEQUATE POWER FOR NORMAL CONSTRUCTION USE. TEMPORARY
LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHT SO THAT THE INDIVIDUAL TRADES WORK
CAN BE COMPLETED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE STICKERS IN ELECTRICAL PANEL INDICATING PHYSICAL
AIR HANDLER LOCATIONS AND BREAKER NUMBER
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW, FREE OF DEFECTS AND BEAR THE
MFR.'S NAME, TRADE NAME AND TESTING LAB LABEL. LISTED OR LABELED
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY
INSTRUCTIONS IN THE LISTING OR LABELING.
AT LEAST TWO (2) BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE PROVIDED IN THE KITCHEN
OUTLET SPACING TO CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
PROVIDE SWITCH & SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE IN ALL ATTIC ACCESS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INSTALL ELECTRICAL DEVICE RECEPTACLES AT THE
FOLLOWING HEIGHTS AF.F.:

SWITCHES 42"

OUTLETS 14" (EXCEPT OUTLETS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

TELEPHONE 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

TELEVISION 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)
ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHER RESISTANT GFI
OUTLETS.
ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE GROUNDED TO FOOTING STEEL
CHECK SITE PLAN AND/OR LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR LOW VOLTAGE OR EXTERIOR
LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.
GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE ON DEDICATED CIRCUIT AND THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
SUPPLYING THE RECEPTACLE(S) IN A GARAGE SHALL NOT SUPPLY OUTLETS
OUTSIDE OF THE GARAGE PER SECTION E3901.9 FRC 2017
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INTERCONNECTED & HAVE A 10 YEAR BATTERY BACKUP
NOT LESS THAN 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING

OPTIONAL

FLOOR AREA= 2791 SQFT
LoaDTYPE LoADVALUE WULTIPLIER! DEMAND ToTAL
NERAL LGHTH 7on
GENERAL LIGHTING. 2791 X3VA ok NS
=8373 VA SATIVA
SHALL APPLIANGE BRANGH | () CIRGUTS X 1500 VA [Fovag o= TG0V
ciRcuT
by A WTIVAG % TR VA
=600V
TAUNDRY GIROUT ) GRCUT X 1500 VA
= 1500vA
ELECTRIC DRVER TIORVER XSG00 VA
= so0vA
ELECTRIC RANGE 1) RANGE X 11000 VA
= 11000vA
GARBAGE DSPOSAL 1 DISPOSAL X800 VA
=s00vA
WICRONAVE OVEN TIMCROX 1500VA
= 1500V
DISHWASHER TOWX 200VA
= 1200va
ELECTRC WATERHEATER | () WH X 4500 VA
= s000vA
Po0L/SPA 1) PUNP X 8000 VA
=8000vA
ELEVATOR LV X 2400VA
= 2400vA
TOTAL LOAD (SUM OF LOAD TOTALLOAD VALUE =
VALUES) SaTTIVA S
AR CONDITIONER @ACKT0VA
(5TONS)
- oova | —— = 1000VA
TOTAL GALCULATED LOAD s VA
NEC Table 10.158107) o TaovorTs
ANES, =175 AMPS.
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
4 LIGHT SWITCH
= DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE NOTE: USE ARC FAULT AS PER FBCR E3602.12
- 'DEDICATED 220V RECEPTACLE
e DUPLEX WALL RECER TACLE W/ GROUND FALT INTER. (PROVIDE
WATER RESISTANT OUTLETS AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS)
Bg | zwouner
= DUPLEX WALL RECEPTAGLE -HALF SWITCH
- €0, CIRCUIT REC. ABOVE COUNTERTOR
ce DUPLEX CEILING RECEPTAGLE
e DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE
= TELEPHONE PREWIRE
+ CABLE TV PREWIRE
& CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE
- WALL MOUNT LGHT FIXTURE
& PULL CHAN LIGHT FIXTURE
5 RECESSSED LIGHT W WHITE BAFFLE TRIN
® RECESSED EYEBALL &
st | LEoUNDER CABINET OR cLOSET STRIP
S | 20RFT SURFAGENT FLOLRESGENT W2 TUBES
S | 77 SURFAGE M. FLOURESCENT Wit TUBES
EXHAUST FAN 740NT
) EXHAUST FAN
&3 SMOKE DETECTOR INTERCONNECTED
@ & ‘SMOKE DETECTOR/
[m] ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT - VERIFY POWER REQ

CEILING FAN WI LIGHT. PREPARE FOR 75LB WEIGHT

- — . | venores cireur

‘WAL MOUNT CYLINDER TURTLE LIGHT

3|5
R

P‘E LOW VOLTAGE PATH LIGHT

& RECESSED LIGHT WI BLACK BAFFLE & TURTLE BULB.

CYUNDES

R DOWN LIGHT WI TURTLE BULS

LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCH

FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT LESS THAN 75%
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
EXCEPTION: LOW-VOLTAGE LIGHTING

BATHROOMS VENT TO THE OUTSIDE

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING THAT CAN BE SEEN FROM THE BEACH MUST BE PROTECTED
TURTLE LIGHTING

LUTRON CONTACT CLOSURE SWITCH

ACSUPPLY REGISTER

.
)
e
wo
<
B~
0]

AICRETURN REGISTER

FTH THE WIND-BORNE DEBRI REGION AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH BY THE FBC, RESIDENTIAL (2020). PLANS WERE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FRC 2020 AND NEC 2017.

ELECTRICAL METER

HEREW

PLANS

GROUND LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
3/16" =

BEACON

HOME DESIGN

st

H
:
i

CONSULTANT:
ADDRESS:
ADDRESS:
PHONE:

EMALL

Description

BEDI RESIDENCE
7149 LA LENAIRE DR,
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

AJB.
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GENERAL HVAC NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS)
'ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS,
STATE, LOCAL, & NATIONAL CODES.

2 THESE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND ARE NOT
INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY DETAIL.

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE WORKING INSTALLATION

3. THE DUCT DESIGN AS SHOWN TAKES INTO ACCOUNT THE STATIC
PRESSURES AND
SYSTEM LOSSES FROM THE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
SHOWN AS SCHEDULED.

VARIATIONS FROM THIS EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK OR ROUTING
LOCATIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
4. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AS
REGISTERED OR
CERTIFIED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.
5. WHEN APPLICABLE -THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE
AND FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.
6. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO
AVOID INTERFERENCE
WITH THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION.
7. DUCTWORK IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN
AACCORDANCE WITHMANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,
SMACNA MANUALS AND THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE
RIGID RECTANGULAR DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
DUCT SECTIONS,
USE SMACNA APPROVED CONNECTION APPROACH.
EXTERNALLY INSULATED
WITH R6 FOIL BACKED INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER. ALL
RECTANGULAR
DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE MADE "SOFT" BY UTILIZING ANGLES
LESS THAN 90
DEGREES. UTILIZE TURNING VANES AT ALL 90 DEGREE
ELBOWS AND
T-SECTIONS.

B.  FIBREBOARD RECTANGULAR DUCT - FIBERGLASS DUCT
BOARD, MINIMUM R6
INSULATION. ANY RECTANGULAR DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE
MADE "SOFT" BY
UTILIZING ANGLES LESS THAN 90 DEGREES OR UTILIZE
TURNING VANES AT
ALL 90 DEGREE ELBOWS AND T-SECTIONS. BLACKBOARD
WHERE VISIBLE.

C.  RIGID ROUND DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, WRAPPED
WITH R6 FOIL
BACKED EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER

D.  FLEXIBLE DUCTS - FLEXIBLE WIRE REINFORCED DUCT WITH
R6 FOIL BACKED
EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER.
EXHAUST DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, UNINSULATED

8. AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES TO BE AS SCHEDULED, REFER T
PLANS FOR AIR PATTERN AND DIRECTIONS AND PROVIDE PATTERN
CONTROLLERS AS REQUIRED.

9. ALL DUCT SIZES INDICATE INSIDE "FREE AREA" DIMENSIONS.

10.  THERMOSTATS SHALL BE PRGRAMMABLE TYPE, C/W INTEGRATED
HUMIDISTAT OR
APPROVED EQUAL & MOUNTED 54" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

11, THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF
ANSIACCA STANDARD 5'HVAC QUALITY INSTALLATION
SPECIFICATION' WITH PARTICULAR
REFERENCE TO SECTIONS 4 THRU 6.

12, THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS
THAN 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF
ACCEPTANCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13, ALL EQUIPMENT, THERMOSTATS, SENSORS AND CONTROL PANELS
SHALL BE CLEARLY
AND PERMANENTLY MARKED WITH THE SYSTEM NUMBER IT
SERVES. EQUIPMENT
TAGS SHALL BE ENGRAVED OR EMBOSSED AND SECURED BY

E UIPMEN
THE MECHANICAL DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT SELECTION HAS

14- BEEN COORDINATED WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FALLED IN
REQUIREMENTS AND WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS THAT
WERE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN. THE MECHANICAL 3
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GC/CM OF FIELD CONDITIONS

15.  THAT MAY REQUIRE ALTERNATE DUCT SIZES OR ROUTING PRIOR
TO MAKING SUCH CHANGES

2. IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERALNG
CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO SUPERVISE THE

16.  COORDINATION ALL COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING DESIGN, >-
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ROOF TRUSSES,
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, TO

17. ENSURE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGNON
DOCUMENTS. THIS WILL REQUIRE THE REVIEW OF SHOP NDARD 5
DRAWINGS BEFORE MANUFACTURING OF THESE COMPONENTS.
ANY FAILURE TO COORDINATE THE WORK IS SOLELY THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC/CM

STANDARD MEP COORDINATION APPROACH
COOLING CAPACITIES BASED ON 75°F DB, 63°F WB AIR ENTERING
INDOOR COIL, 95°F AIR ENTERING OUTDOOR COIL
2 PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAPS COMPLETE WITH FLOAT
SWITCH. FLOAT SWITCHES SHALL SHUT DOWN UNIT WHEN
TRIGGERED
3. EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE USED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
TEMPORARY UNITS SHALL BE USED SHOULD COOLING BE
REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION
ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION
ON CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATION ALL FILTERS SHALL BE
REPLACED
6. AIR HANDLERS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SECONDARY DRAIN PANS
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STRUCTURAL NOTES
'SCOPE OF WORK
THE THIS PROJECT HOME.
DESIGN CRITERIA
ToTHE
'AND ASCE 7-16.
TORESIST
FLOORLOADS:  40PSF
ROOFLOADS:  20PSF
WIND LOADS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED FOR:
o 3SECGUST
. 150MPH
RISKCATEGORYHI
o CATEGORY D
«  FULLYENCLOSED
COMPONENT.
C&C WD PR EPsA
ZoNE
TRiBUTARY ROOF Gerhang | WNDOWS & DOGRS
amealsa [ 1 7 3 3 R < 5

T |25, 580|235, -925]¢95. 1029 1035 | -1243 |07, 475|807 5486
215,797 |215.-856 -1058 | -1056 388511
185605684, 402|774 | 774 358 459
766, 475|166, 684] 760 | -567 338 373|338, 425

Wdth of ones2. 385241,

COLUMNS
THESE DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY A MNIMUM LOAD
'BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF FOR SOIL BEARING.

THE
T THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, TIE DOWNS, TEMPORARY BRACING, ETC.

HAS
BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST FLOTATION, COLLAPSE, OR PERMANENT LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO
JCTURAL 0

STRU
(DFE).

CONCRETE:
TOACHIEVE A

28 DAYS OF 3,
AL COMPLY WITH
ASTMC 150, ASTM C 595, OR ASTM C 845

'CONCRETE MEASURING, MIXING, TRANSPORTING, ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE.
 REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD C34744.
THE MAXIMUM THE TIME
TS FINAL NoT ( IF FORANY REASON

I THAN THAT:

WOOD:

AL MEET

OF CHAPTER 23, FEC.
'DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SHALL THE CURRENT
EDITION OF 3

‘AL WALL STUDS TO BE SPF #2UN.O. ALL TOP & BOTTOM PLATES, RAFTERS, JOISTS, LEDGERS AND
OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP #2 UN.O.

AL CONTACT BEEITHER
PRESSURE TREATED OR ANATURALLY DURABLE SPECIES.
AL BE PRESSURE.

ML 160
NAILS @ 12" 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM EDGE, STAGGERED (UN.0)). SPLICES SHALL BE MADE AT SPAN
‘THIRD POINTS OR CENTER OF SUPPORTS. NO| |ONE MEMBER SHALL BE SPLICED AT ANY
‘ONE POINT. SPLICES SHALL BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET APART.

SUCHAWOOD B
HALL 'BRACING, BLOCKING,
BUL BELIMITED
16D NAILS @ 9" 0.C. STARTING AT 31 ADIACENT NALS
SHALL THE COLUMN.

FASTENERS:
AL STRAPS, CLIPS, CONNECTORS, FASTENERS, ETC. IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
OREXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.

SOIL COMPACTION:
TOP SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED OVER
AREA AND FIVE FEET

ANY VEGETATION. THE EXPOSED SURFACE SHOULD THAN BE COMPACTED TO A DEPTH OF (1)
FOOT BELOW:

. AFTER
DENSIFICATION OF NATURAL SOILS, FILL MATERIAL TO FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE PLACED WITH A
MAXIMUM LIFT OF

PROCTOR DENSITY. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN TO SLIGHTLY SILTY FINE SAND, FREE OF
ORGANIC MATERIAL.

‘GENERAL CONDITIONS
IF THERE ARE ‘GCEDPRIOR THE
WORK.

THAT ARE

‘CONSTITUTE
NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THIS PLAN SET.
AL IS THE PROPERTY

THE TITLE BLOCK.

GCED WILL NOT FOR

THE WORK.

8106 g
RMIT PLang
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OBy of Racorg

Buwoz Buueiq
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A3 LYOFONOT 40 NMOL
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PILING NOTES

T

»

‘AL PILINGS ARE TO BE 12" MINIMUM DIAMETER SOUTHERN PINE AND SHALL BE
D FOR GROI & MARINE
PILES SHALL BE DRIVEN TO A DEPTH OF 30 T BELOW EXISTING GRADE TO DEVELOP A
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE CAPACITY OF 10 KIPS, AN UPLIFT CAPACITY OF 10 KIPS, AND A
ITY OF 4 KIPS, PER THE GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT.

LA CAPACI
. CIVIL ENGINEER IS TO MONITOR THE INSTALLATION OF AL PILES SO THAT THEY COMPLY

WITH THE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS AND ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.
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PLANS AND SPECIFICATION CONTAINED HEREIN AND METHODOLOGIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ARE N COMPLIANCE WITH THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH BY THE FBC, RESIDENTIAL (2020), PLANS WERE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FRC 2020 AND NEC 2017,




FLOOR AT INTERIOR AREAS TO 82
SHEATHED W/ 34" P.T T4G PLYWOOD,
GLUED AND NALED W/ 84S S.
RNGSHANKNALS @ 6" 0 W/ 112"
DUROCK BASE FOR TILE FLOORNG.

STARILANDING

WHERE WALLS ARE TOBUILT ABOVE,
REFER TO DECK BEAM TOPILING
DETALS! ‘CONNECTION

DBL JOSTAT
POSTS ABOVE

200PT JOSTS @ 16" 0c.

WILUS2BSSEA END

"ALL 6x6 POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR GROUND CONTACT & MARINE USE

ALL DECK FRAMING MEMBERS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED 2x10 2.5 CCA @ 16" 0.

EXTERIOR DECKING TO BE 5/4" COMPOSITE OR AS SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT AND SHALL

BE FASTENED WITH STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS PER THE MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS.

4. INTERIOR FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE 3/4" PRESSURE TREATED T&G PLYWOOD, GLUED AND
NAILED W/ 84 S.S. RINGSHANK NAILS @ 6" 0.c. W/ 1/2" DUROCK BASE FOR TILE FLOORING.

2010PT JOISTS @ 16" 0

WILUS28SS EA. END

HUC282 SS HANGER AT
DOUBLE EDGE JOISTS
(SKEWED AS REQD)

(2)2x10PT JOST
PERIMETER)

210 PT JOISTS @ 16" 0.
‘W/LUS28SS EA END
"

|
|
k
|

/T GROUND FLOOR DECK FRAMING PLAN

@ SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

L
| _ DBL2d0PTTYP.@
| DECK PERIMETER
} @ 17 55 THROUGH Copeiliinb
| oL AT AT POST, DECK JOISTS PER PLAN
| | 1X12PT FASCIA
| |
210 PT JOISTS @ 16" 0.c.

BRI iisReeA B0 | } [N NoTCHPOST 1's LUSZ855 JOST HANGERS
| | S i ot R | FOR BEAM SEAT \ () 22PTBEAMWI () 1SS
| 5 | | THROUGH BOLTS TO POST

5 & =
‘SLOPE TO GRADE va‘urv b VERIFY ~ SLOPETOGRADE | i 1616 8" CONC. COLLARS @ H 2424 8" CONC. COLLARS @
| === / — | EA EXTERIOR POST W/ 12 & EA INTERIOR POST W/ 12
5. THREADED ROD DRILLED 'S5, THREADED ROD DRILLED
e ///// ATDOUBLE JOSTS i ‘ oA | bl "'/WWEAWAV
" 7 SIENED S RECT) | / 7% | T~ POST TOEXTEND THROUGH
} 4 A a4 %y 5 - I FOOTINGS
| / @ 22T BEANS Aok | !
y / |
‘ |
m " |
:‘ P SO coMI el \ Sk S | TYPICAL D-ECK. Fl:\’AMlNG
| 3 THROUSA BOLTS (1YP) - DT ! SCALE: 112"= 10
i o8 | i
23 (2)240PT JOIST |
| i o | e |
| B | !
= i 'H- e e i —q WAL ABOVE PERPLANS e S
I 56 MAX. (TYPICA l 66" MAX (TYPICAL) | 66" MAX.(TYPICAL) | } o TN O
i 5 \ 214 JACKWH3 CLP
ko 24PTx 12 LONG IACK
o | WI(5) 1% 392 SOS. WOOD PILING PER PLANS
28 I u
8 I
e | e
m DECK BEAM TO PILING - SECTION VIEW
@ SCALE: 1/2"= 10"
g

45° CUT AT ENDS OF
B b ol er BEAMS TOFIT PILING
70 SQUARE AS REQD
24PTx 12 LONG JACK
it et s WOOD PILING PER PLANS
SCREWSTOPILING
GROUNDFLOORBEAM ¢

PER PLANS TOP BEAR
ON 214 JACK WI H3 CLIP

/4™ DECK BEAM TO PILING - PLAN VIEW
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
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GROUND FLOOR WALL FRAMING NOTES: BE A C ON

1. ALLWALLS ARE TO BE INFILLED BETWEEN PILINGS, BEAVIS, AS
INDIGATED. GROUND FLOOR WALLS ARE NON LOAD-BEARING HOME DESIGN

2. WALLS TO BE 2X4 OR 2X6 SYP PT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. FULLY BLOCKED AT

PAVEL EDGES.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING BELOW BF-E. IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

TYPICAL WALL HEADER TO BE (3) 2X8 SYP PT W/ PLYWOOD SPACERS,

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE HARDIE BOARD OR SIMILAR SIDING AS

SPECIFIED BY ARCH. INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS FOR THE GIVEN C&C

LOADS.
FLOOD VENTS TO BE INSULATED "SMART-VENT #1540-520" AND SHALL
BE INSTALLED WITH 12" OF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION.

66 PTPOST W/ (2) MSTA1S
STRAPS TO BEAM BELOW.

[ FLOOD VENT- o]
TOTAL AREA st

VENT AREA EACH: ‘GROUND FLOOR OPEN WOOD DECK
(SMART VENT FLOOD VENTS)

334571200 $F =2VENTS REQD.

BENEATH WINDOW

NUMBER OF VENTSPROVIDED.  2VENTS

I
I

7 7777777 |
7 7 v
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WALLS (TYP. GROUND FLOOR)

. e . &

\
’
e
|
\
|

'COVERED WOOD DECK

|
|
,,,,,,,,, o | » . _a

|
£
i
]
g
H
£
L
H
E
i
i
£
£
f
]
|
|
£
|
£
i
:
s
]
i

7 NAC

Supsng ¥ Buuoz "BuNUEId
A% IYOGONOT 30 NMOL




FLOOR FRAMING NOTES.

BEACON

HOME DESIGN

PRESSURE TREATED GLULAM BEAMS ARE TO BE BY "POWER PRESERVED
GLULAM" BY ANTHONY FOREST PRODUCTS OR ENGINEER-APPROVED
EQUIVALENT.

GLULAM BEAMS ARE T0 5E WATERFROOFED AT THE TOP AND SIDE(S) AS
REQ'D TO MINIMIZE DIRECT CONTACT WITH RAIN WATEf

INSTALLATION OF 1 JOISTS SHALL B IN ACCORDANGE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

FLOOR DECKING TO BE 3/4” ADVANTECH SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ GLUE AND
10D NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALLS, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH
BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. BETWEEN FIRST (2) BAYS TO BRACE WALL.

THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. AL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG THE
SIDES.

ALL STRAPS, CLIPS, HANGERS, NAILS, ETC. TO BE STAINLESS STEEL

ALL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE TIED DOWN TO WALLS BELOW W/ META20

o o s e om

USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS ON ALL WOOD TRUSS AND LEDGER
COMECTIONS.

/8" NON-SAG DRYWALL COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
TS 10 PROIOE FIRE BARKIER T0 VNG
IN FLOOR CAVIIES. PROVIE BLOGKING LNDER ALL CONGENTRATES L GADS

AND AT ALL B
Privioe BLOGKING UNBER ALL NON LOAD BEARING WALLS ABOVE.

{ERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE ADEQUATE AND PROPER FLASHING AGAINST
WATER INTRUSION (TYP)

212 DECK JOISTS @ 16' oc.
(RIPPED TO SLOPE /16" FT;

2012 (M) STAR FRAMING @

LANDING W/ MSTA18 STRAPS DOWN

FACE OF EA COLUMN BELOW iR =
CANTILEVER 31214 PT
e

212@ 16" 0. ATSHOWER CANTILEVER 3-412x14" PT

2012@ 16" 0. AT SHOWER

(RIP TOP FOR SLOPE) (RIPTOP FOR SLOPE)

::_l/[

1 4 BLOCKING AT BEAM
|~ P el (2 HTS20TWIST STRAPS =
HANGER HANGER
» . ° o w23
HUCA4 °
NOFTTTTTTS T ITIT T T kT 1 TH . 1P
2388 WAL ABOVE PER PLAKS
[T v Py IR O N RN LU R T I S U T A O .13 [ (R R e R 1 Pl | P i LN
FLUSH BEAMS a8 34" ADVANTECH FLOOR
(TYPICAL UNLESS o = 5 §§ SHEATHING GLUED AND. BEAM PER PLANS
'NOTED OTHERWISE) 3588 NALED W/ 104 NALS @ 6" oc.
o b b = £2de 58" ZPP SHEATHING TOLAP TO
I I | I ;gg; TR BEAM AND BE FULLY NAILED
= WHERE APPLICABLE
i =gl P PP L L TR T ) e b [ gl e ke e 552
28 2 167 T41210 J0ISTS @ 16" 0. & Lzl 2
L || =Sl O 000 I O o O o M s e
pes - pcacsese AN EERNEERTE [T [ (T [~
- - 82 - i H R T i e sﬂuczrjtssst%%;ms 58" S.S. THROUGH BOLTS FROM BEAM
il TR Wi TRl e UL PR ok 8 Wisras nglo i A bl
—— - = i e NOTEDONPLAS
A —— L] Il [ L1 ] 1] " AR
FLUSHBEANS W T R T - 3 £ 3 s g e & = T S12 18 PTGLULAMFLUSH R WOOD PILNG PER PLANS sazssAsET oSt NoTOHeD
312 18" PT GLULAM FLUS 4 BEAM Wi (2) 58" $.5. THROUGH BOLTS b
(258'SS. THROUGHBOLTS TOPILNGS = i R - - {7 ASTONOTACDLOADTOS-14" GLULAM = ool R mmg’s‘mmmmm PROVIDE PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE
(TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE A OTHERWIE O SOLATE BEAM FROM PILNG
i g ek peh ] e ST e gl A ) il lFoee
e = 5 & [ KOTGH PLINGS 3-4F0R / 2\ TYPICAL SECTION AT EDGE BEAM
—  — = -— = — HU4.1211 ] [T = HU 1211 e e e EENM SEAT K FASTEN W/ w SCALE: 112" =1-0"
3 (2) 58" S.S. THRC
H GE,R 5o _Nfl‘xm PTGI.ULA_M HANGER By el BOLTS THROUGH PILNG.
= o T | ] AND THROUGH
T L U T T T BEAM
Lus2102 Lusz102! nmaak I | [ | l LUS2I02 HANGER
s I 202DECK JOSTS @ 16" 0. | [ | HANGER
W/LUS210 HANGERS X
HUCG2102.5D8 HANGER | g Be P U e | | HUCQ2102.$D HANGER
Lsan0z B T, VERFY) e i R
H—— g e L R L CL L
(242PT EDGE BEAM
C mrenronsion) ‘ l ’ ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ ‘ ‘ WPREDFOR 8,095
(2) 2212PT (2) 2:12P1
| ! ! (FULL. DEPYH NDT—RWED) 1 N (FULLDEPVN NOT-RIPPED)
7L e | |
@202 4 QAR 'BEAM SPLICE TOBE
(FULL DEPTH, NOT-RIPPED) 2T l | (agarcieeen (FULLDEPTH; NOT-RPPED) e/ BN OVPLNG
PRESSURE TREATED
(2 5/8" S.S. THROUGH BOLTS W/ S S.
(@ 22°T HUCQZ10:35D5 HUCQ2103505 \_m 2i2pT £ O BN EER PLINS WASHERS EA-
(FULL DEPTH; NOT-RIPPED) HANGER . HANGER (FULL DEPTH; NOT-RIPPED)
31214 WOQD PILING PER PLANS.
: el NUT AND WASHER MAY BE i
RECESSED UP T02 AS REQD
TOENSURE TIGHT FIT
/2 TYPICAL BEAM SPLICE CONNECTION
w SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
506 prgy
MIT
Copy FILE ”st
i
i N
2. M
S O
8 3 <
20 R ~
£>
/ 17\ FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
0 A 2
(§4.0/ SCALE: 1/4"= 10 ]




1ST FLOOR WALL FRAMING NOTE: BEA( :ON
1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

FULLY BLOCKED AT PANEL EDGES. HOME DESIGN
2. TYPICAL WALL EXTERIOR HEADER TOGE () 2X10SYP #2 W PLYWOOD
'SPACERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERW
RO WOOD LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE TO BE 246 OR 2X4 AT 16°
O, WIT 1 ROW OF INTERMEDIATE BLOCKNG

/PICAL WOOD FRAMED INTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADER TO BE (2)
2X108YP 42 W 13- PLYWOOD SPAGER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE HARDIE BOARD OR SIMILAR SIDING AS
SPECIFIED BY ARCH. INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS FOR THE GIVEN C&C

>~

NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITON WALLS ARE TO B 214 STUD

GRADE @ 16
&
H
H
b z
CANTILEVERED DECK §
TRUSS DESIGNER TO REFER TO g
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
216 EXTERIOR BEARING 5
WALLS (TYPICAL) ;
) i
x4 PTWOOD POSTS = e
WIMSTAIB FLAT | AC
STRAP TOP &BOT. i AL I
TOREFER TO.
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
SHOWER DAP-OUTS AND OTHER
s pe oSt CHANGES IN FLOOR ELEVATIONS
STRAFSTO DEAM (YPICAL
BELOW 4 TO POST ABOVE (R
<
WOOD FRAVED PARTITION
WALLS PER ARCHITECTURAL
(320" LVL HEADERS W (3) 246 JACK STUDS
EA END W/ (3) MSTAIB FLAT STRAPS
| 'NANAWALL DOOR SYSTEM TO 8E oo gsERsrocer
| OP-MOUNTED TO HEADER ABOVE ‘STRAPS DOWN FACE
i GFSEA ToAcKS 2 yoTa® e
| BEAM TODOUBLE TOP PLATES
| [ (TYPICAL ALL PORCH ROOF BEAMS)
| il | 27/16' 14" PT GLULAM. I
| e UNO) I
| WOOD-FRAMED WATERPROGF DECK | | :
| 2718 14°PTGLULAM PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWNGS b |
_________________ PORCH BEAM (TYP. UN.O) | —_—
| 6 PT POSTS @ PORCHES WIMIN. (2]
A3 TO BEAM BELOW & CCQ
‘ CoLUN G TOBEAS S501E A COMPOSTE DECKNG
__________________________ {IVPICALUNO) 6 PT POST (COLUMN WRAP.
i : g 1.1 COMPOSITE SLEEPERS NOT SHOWN, REFER TO ARCH)
|
| I 4" ADVENTECH SHEATHING
| RS SL 0 O ik T B LR S | e RN o e R N R R . H W/DURA DECK DRY.IN PER
_________________ = RS SPECS
£l = & 126 COMPOSITE FASCA
TOBE10-0'AFF THSAREA TOBE 98" AFF. THIS AREA T TOBE 100" AF.F. THIS AREA

212DECKJOISTS ~_
WeeP

FINISH FASCIA PER ARCH

PT GLULAM BEAM

[

06 ey Lnd
FiLe

[t CoBY Of Aoy
12 DIA WOOD PILING

RECEIVEp
JUN 24 )
TOPM"Ix"ﬂﬂ 13

NG
ing & OATK_V

/2™ TYPICAL SECTION AT PORCH EDGE

@ SCALE: 1"=1'0"

/ 1"\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN

(85,0 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0'




ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO GCED FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE TRUSS LAYOUT DEPICTED HEREIN IS ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. REFER TO THE
OUT BY THE )

‘TRUSS DESIGNER TO LOCATE ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FIXTURES AND

DRAIN LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TAKE CARE TO AVOID

FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

FLOOR DECKING TO BE 3/4" ADVENTECH SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ GLUE AND.
10D NAILS @6° O.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOF LS, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH
BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. BETWEEN FIRST (2) BAYS TO BRACE WALL.

THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG

'ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

ALL FRAMING TO BE AT 24" 0.C. MAX.

ROOF DECKING TO BE /8" ZIP SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D NAILS @ 4" O.C.
AT PANEL EDGES & 6" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
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2ND FLOOR WALL FRAMING NOTES:

EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
FULLY BLOCKED AT PANEL EDGES.
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'ROOF FRAMING NOTES: B
. ALL FRAMING TO BE AT 24" 0.C. EACON

1 MAX.
2. ROOF DECKING TO BE 5/8" ZIP SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D NAILS @ 4" O.C.

AT PANEL EDGES & 6" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS. HOME DESIGN
3. THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT

ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG

THE SIDES.

FRAMING PER PLANS

4. ALLSTRAPS, CLIPS, HANGERS, NALLS, ETC. TO BE STAINLESS STEEL
5 USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS ON ALL WOOD TRUSS AND LEDGER
CONNECTIONS.
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